			1	
199200	Man Many CC /AIG1801	7894 A	IDAC:	
INS. CASE OWNE	R Elen Plens   CC /Ald 1001		pakkin .	2
Surveyor:	Adrian DOI: ASSIGN	10 18	Date / Time:	10/18
July 1911		,	Registered in Merimen:	10 14
Pre-assign / CCU			0118211-6	· Me
Insured Vehicle N	SJL 3471m	Claim No.	0153479	1.170
Name of Insured	them an tex	Policy No.	7100 448 m	16-00009
Insured Tel No.	HP: 87761243	Make / Model	TA MOTIO	
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 26 0 18	Place of Accide	nt: GALBSTLER	Ko.
Is driver the owne		AMIDARIO MATERIAL	· ·	
	metage: NUTOX WEW WENTS YI	OI GIA REPOR	ET: (ES) NO : TP GIA REPO	RT (VE) / NO
Driver Te	I No.: (V/L (E) / NO.)	Insured Liabilit		
SGR 919	92			
INSRS:	INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:	INSK WSP	
Tel: DYLW	CAPE INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:	Tel:	A Tel	
Liability:	CA Liability:	Liability:	RMK	3.500
RMES	RMKS.	RMKS:	8,005	a.
Date/ Time	MIRRIMAT - W GYLYPHI	~-X	STAGE	DATE/PIC
KILOIIA	MERCOL P. MONTH		Non-Reporting for class:	100 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110
alleafer	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Non-Reporting lir (2nd): Non-Reporting lir (final):	
vinian'	Artes fostinge in Mulmen I v- Drive		Nonfication for (if non-pickage):	
			Callot: 76 ////A/E	-
d10.75/hhr	Il spike to osp, contined accorded details (but	All , otived	After call ltr to OI: 27   11   24   11   Documentation Check List: Ha	
530pm	TP Claim and HID 18548. Agree to settle, a	work HEP ISSUE	Notification by (if non-pickup)	
tot A27	and mostly have HCD prefector said letter	to 01.	After call lir to OL	V
ALT CASE			Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	<del>                                      </del>
Heppel	AND THE STATE OF T		Final Repair Bill:	
			Car Rental Invesce:	J
			Towing Invoice	
			LTA/GIA	V
			Medical Bill: PBE:	===
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
	/		LOD	V
	Alter Report Proto	F	Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time: S/11 1/219 Sent By: (P)		Post-Repair Photos:	
	10.74-10		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 3, 160 UD ( 7 days) Reduction: 43 UL	16.	Confirm by:	Total T
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with		Email Call	7
Final Liability:	% 80 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	27	If NO or B 28, Ass, Lin :	
Repair Cost:	SS 3,350 00		Frunt to 1	CPVC
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 ₹00.00 ( % days) ≠ \$100.00			
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (5 x days)	- 6	DOV GISKI	
Low of Income (LOI):	SS - (5 x days)	mar I	- 1V1 18 JU	
GIA/LTA Search		mer (S)	191	
Medical:	35 -		1) Claim status: Normal/Rejec	t/Private Settle
Disbursement:	55 - (e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt)	2) Report Format:	
Legal Cost	SS -		3) Survey fee: 557	o 1310
Tistal:	SS 4,157.45 Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	1	Emuil Call	
Payee 1:		larz sentes	. Pte Ltd	
Payer 2 (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2: SS Name 3:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	[62: [58006./5]			

ASSI	GNMENT
From Date	Veh No: SGR9199Z - Yr Regn. 2010, Feb.
Estimated Cost	Typer(M.Ca) / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No.	Make Torsta Axio cc 1496
at Workshop mis	Make: Toyota Axio ac 1496 Colour Blue A/C Insured/Std/NI/NA
of	Sp. Reading /85098 T/Radio Insured / Std / NI / NA
	Eng/No
Insured.	CINO: NZE1416110662
Policy No.	Gen. Cont. Good LFair / Poor / Burnt
Ctaints No.	Steering (norder) Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured Excess	Brake (Inorder) Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	
Make of Veh:	198/15015
(Policy Condition)	R: 195/65RIS.
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / OKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front , Rear ,
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal Do mm R/Bal 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal Q b mm L/Bal 6 mm
Est Repairs: A days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. D2/10/15
Lum Sum: 26 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Premium Carz.
CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Rees N/S.
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	•
TPA16.	
M1 / 3-704	
MV 20K	
Netti 8K.	
neur or .	( ) ( )
	Clar \$ 3,550 00 / Red \$ 7,52943 / 4502%)
_	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee.
Cate/Time, ∓le Raturn to?	Transportation:
Add Fee	
	Interview (\$ ) Phone
Report Format :	Tech invs (\$ ) cows
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	:Weekend (\$

TOTAL



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R. GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG1801	7894/Awb3
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 03-10-2018 Code: AIG	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	SJL 3431M	Veh. Inspected	SGR 9199Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
_	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/10/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
	I)	Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
		0.	need information	
5.	Accident Date	28/09/2018	neral Information	02/10/2018
			Inspection Date	VETTUREUTO
	Survey held at	1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 # 01-90 AUTOBAY @ KAKI SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA	





Co. Reg. No. 201416720C 1 Kale Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel. 6636 9100 Fax: 5636 9113

Date: 02/10/2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

72/19 Poh Kim

Our Customer: Gian Kaur D/O Anand Singh

Vehicle No: SGR9199Z

Model: Toyota Axio

Manufacture Year: 2010

Date of Accident: 28/9/2018

Total Estimate Repair Days: 10

Total Pages: 2

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Fax: 6415 3727

Re: Repair Estimate For Third Party Claim against SJL3431M

No.	Item Descriptions	Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Remarks From Surveyor
A.	Spare Parts				
1	Rear bumper 215636	1	\$538.20	\$538.20	
2	Rear bumper side retainer RH NHC ***	1	\$95.40	\$95.40	4
3	Rear bumper side retainer LH 26	1	\$95.40	\$95.40	-
4	Rear bumper bracket LH 20000	1	\$58.00	\$58.00	/
5	Rear bumper screw cover , the ,-	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	4.
6	Bood lid plan	1	repair	repair	20
7	Boot lid weatherstrip 7	1	\$167.60	\$167.60	4
8	Boot lid "Axio" emblem 7	1	\$46.60	\$46.60	+
9	Boot lid "Toyota" logo	1	\$64.40	\$64.40	-P
10	Boot lod "X" logo	1	\$51.90	\$51.90	Str.
11	Rear end panel Douted	1	\$463.20	\$463.20	~
12	Rear end panel garnish	1	\$174.70	\$174.70	t
13	Tail lamp LH could.	1	\$354.00	\$354.00	-
14	Tail lamp panel LH Reved	1	\$152.00	\$152.00	~
15	Tail lamp lower bracket LH Conclude	1	\$95.40	\$95.40	200
16	Rear fender LH Buelelus	1	5945.00	\$945.00	W
17	Rear fender inner trim LH >>C pube	1	5351.70	\$351.70	X.
18	Rear windscreen moulding New	1	\$92.40	\$92.40	V
	= 0.75R-60		Total	\$3,775.90	
	2006	0	Less 25%	\$943.98	
			Sub Total 1	\$2,831.93	
A.	Spare Parts (S/Nett)				
1	Reverse sensor (set) Rend	- 1	\$250.00	\$250.00	200
2	Rear bumper clip	8	\$4.30	\$34.40	/
3	Rear end panel garnish clip P+4	7	\$4.30	\$30.10	A.
4	Rear fendder inner trim clip LH	10	\$4.30	\$43.00	
		10	Sub Total 2	\$357.50	
	264	4		.,	
		To	ital for Parts	\$3,189.43	
B.	Labour				
1	To check wiring.			\$80:00	30.
2	Panel beating charges to remove and replace, to cut and weld, to knock and reshape damaged parts & areas.			\$1,290:00	1000.
3	Spray painting all affected parts & areas.			\$1,000.00	600
4	To spray anti-rust undercoat.			-\$90:00	-60.
5	To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.			\$120.00	-100



Co. Hog. No.: 201416720C

1 Kalo Bulot Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kalo Bulot Singapore 417883

No.	Item Descriptions	Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Remarks From Surveyor
6	To remove and refit rear seats, rear wheelhou floor carpet & upholstery to facilitate repairs.		garnish,	\$200:00	60
			Total Labour	\$2,690.00	
		Tota	l Repair Cost	\$5,879.43	

1850

Yours faithfully,

Aun Teng f Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

St	rveyor's Details
Name	Adrian Ling
Contact	P
Survey Date	02/10/195
Recommender	Authorize / Not Authorize
Before Paint	Yes / No

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display damaged partiss during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a TV - Discludical basis
- No illegal moddication(s) is a "usid
- . Supplementary names) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from the station Company

Adknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

07 Pmgs.

Total 3209.60

L/S. 3350

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	38812	
AVADISTA KONDE		
Vehicle No.:	SGR9199Z	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended Deregistration Date:	02 Oct 2018	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA AXIO 1.5X A	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2008	
Engine No.:	1NZD335100	
Chassis No.:	NZE1416110662	
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$16,780.00	
Original Registration Date:	08 Feb 2010	
First Registration Date:	08 Feb 2010	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$16,780.00	
Intended PARE Robate Potalis	\$10,780.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	07 Feb 2020	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$9,229,00	
niensiga COE Reparte Details	47,227,00	
COE Expiry Date:	07 Feb 2020	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$19,989,00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$2.693.00	
otal Rebate Amount:	\$11,922.00	

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Aunteng <aunteng@premiumcarz.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 December 2018 4:43 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: New!! Accident involving SGR9199Z & YL2055U on 31/10/2018 \*\*\*LKK

REF:CC6/EQI18020044/fb3

Hi Poh Kin

We confirm acceptance to conclude claim as follows:

Cost of Repair (w/GST)	S\$ 3,350.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$100.00 x 8 days)	\$\$ 800.00
3. LTA search	\$\$ 7.45
	S\$ 4,157.45

Please expedite with DV for our endorsement and submission of final bill.

Regards

Aun Teng

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: 04 December 2018 16:38:09

To: Aunteng

Subject: RE: New!! Accident involving SGR9199Z & YL2055U on 31/10/2018 \*\*\*LKK REF:CC6/EQI18020044/fb3

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/AIG18017894/Afb3

Your Ref:

0339/SGR9199Z/TP/PC/1018

Dear Aunteng,

### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJL 3431M AND SGR 9199Z ON 28.09.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$\$ 3,350.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$100.00 x 8 days)	S\$ 800.00
3. LTA search	<u>\$\$</u> 7,45
	\$\$ 4,157.45

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 December 2018 4:38 PM

To:

'Aunteng'

Subject:

RE: New!! Accident involving SGR9199Z & YL2055U on 31/10/2018 \*\*\*LKK

REF:CC6/EQI18020044/fb3

Importance:

High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/AIG18017894/Afb3

Your Ref:

0339/SGR9199Z/TP/PC/1018

Dear Aunteng,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJL 3431M AND SGR 9199Z ON 28.09.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$\$ 3,350.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$100.00 x 8 days)	S\$ 800.00
3. LTA search	S\$ 7.45
	5\$ 4,157.45

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not



Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

: 26/11/2018

Your Ref : CC6/AIG18017894/Awb3 Our Ref : 0339/SGR9199Z/TP/PC/1018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

**AIG Building** 

78 Shenton Way, #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/Madam

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR9199Z & SJL3431M ON 28/9/2018 ALONG BALESTIER TOWARDS THOMSON

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Lump Sum)	\$ 3,350.00
Rental Fee (8 days at \$200/day)	\$ 1,600.00
LTA TP Search Fee	S 7.45
Claimed Amount	\$ 4,957.45

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

- 1. Invoice 0339
- 2. Rental Agreement/Receipt
- 3. LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt
- 4. GIA Report for SGR9199Z
- 5. Certificate of Insurance
- 6. Satisfaction Voucher
- 7. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
- 8. Letter of Authority

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully

PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD





Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

: 5/12/2018

Your Ref.: CC6/AIG18017894/Awb3 Our Ref.: 0339/SGR9199Z/TP/PC/1018

Bill To

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16

Singapore 079120

Our Customer: Gian Kaur D/O Anand Singh

IC No : \$1843881Z

Address : Blk 407A Fernvale Road

#04-15

Singapore 791407

Vehicle No : SGR9199Z

Date of Accident: 28/9/2018

Model : Toyota Axio

### Re: Third Party Claim Against SJL3431M

No.	Item Descriptions		Amount
Ī	FINALIZED SETTLEMENT SUM		
	COR	\$	3,350.00
	Rental Fee (8 days @ \$100 per day)	\$	800.00
	LTA Search Fee	\$	7.45
	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	S	4,157.45

(Singapore Dollars Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty Seven and Cents Forty Five only)

Yours faithfully

TO PROPERTY OF

### Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

\* All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

### Our Ref: CC6/AIG18017894/Afb3

27th November 2018

CHEW AH TEE

Block 203 Choa Chu Kang Avenue 1, #10-31, Singapore 680203.

Attn: Mr Victor Chew Cheng Yi

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SJL 3431M AND SGR 9199Z ALONG BALESTIER ROAD ON 28.09.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

# Letter of Authority

Date: 1/10/2018
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGRALAGE AND SJL3431M ON 28/9/2010 ALONG BALESTIER TOWARDS THOMSON
To Whom It May Concern:
This is to certify that I. Gian Kaur Plotanad Single (Owner), NRIC/Passport No:  518438812 Contact No: 9298241 the owner of Vehicle No:  SGR91442 hereby authorize Gum detal Single (driver), NRIC/Passport  No: 981174020 to:
i) Drive the above stated vehicle;
ii) Collect the vehicle upon completion of repair
The authority given herein shall be irrevocable unless notice of revocation is given to us.
Thank you.
Yours sincerely,  (Owner's Signature)



### LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

AT/A	LONG	BALLESTIER	TOW AR	os THOMS	Z AND SJL343IM SON
ON_	28	DAY SETTEME			
(a)	I/We, th	ne owner of vehicle no	SGRAIA	AZ hereby instr	uct and authorize you to commence
	repair to	the said vehicles.			
b)	instructi against	ons as if the appointme	ent are given b his insurers in	y me/us with resp	behalf and give the solicitors ful ect to the conduct of my/our claims y, to commence legal proceedings in
c)	You have party an authorize as full or	we my/our full authority ad/or his insurers on st ed to sign any Discharge and final discharge of my	to instruct my sch terms as y Voucher or my claim, on my b	ou deem fit. Upo ny document to con schalf.	negotiate a settlement with the third in settlement of my claim, you are firm my acceptance of the settlement
d)	professio	solving my/our claim, yo onal cost and disbursem nt sum on my/our behalf	ents for acting	for me/us and to n	our solicitors on the amount of their elieve payment of the balance of the
c)	In the e	vent that, I/we am/are	required to at	end at my/our sol	icitors' office or to attend court in
0	In the ev	on to my/our claim, I/we ent that my/our claim as	shall render to	party and/or his in	surers is Not successful or cannot be
	understa by me/us the repair	and any other losses re and and accept that the e s. I/we shall also be pers r cost by your Solicitors.	ecoverable und excess amount onally liable to	er my/our policy applicable under the bear all legal cost	ny/our own insurers for the cost of of insurance. In this respects, I/we se policy of insurance shall be borne incurred by you in claiming back for
g)	any loos claimed	es recoverable under the by you, I/we agree to un expenses reasonably in	e policy of ins idertake to pay	urance or make an the full amount of	demnity for the cost of repairs and/or y offer to pay less than the amount your repair bill and survey fees and you the difference in amount, as the
h)	Control of the Contro	e read and understand th	e above statem	ent and agreed.	
Dated	this	day_Octo	be _ mont	h_2018_yes	ur
		0			
Signati	ure	· you		1 . T	
Vame		Gian Ka	u- D/o Ama	nd Singh le Road	Company Stamp
VRIC/	ROC No	S184	38817		
	is:	KIL DOT	A	1 . /	· · ·

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$3.350.00 (Repair Cost), S\$800.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), S\$7.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SGR 9199Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 28/09/2018 (date) along Balestier Road (location) involving vehicle no/s SJL 3431M. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 02/10/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner GIAN KAUR D/O ANAND SINGH ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SGR 9199Z make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SGR 9199Z">SGR 9199Z</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 5 \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ December \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_18 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

settlement herein is strictly in relation to 3rd party property damage claim and is without prejudice to personal injuries claim



INVOICE: 0339

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

: 26/11/2018

Bill To :

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Our Customer

Name

: Gian Kaur D/O Anand Singh

IC No.

: S1843881Z

Address : Blk 407A Fernvale Road

#04-15

Singapore 791407

Vehicle No: SGR9199Z

Date of Accident: 28/9/2018

Model: Toyota Axio

No.		Qty	Unit Price	Amount
1	To supply labour and materials to repair the above-mentioned vehicle to its pre-accident condition (Lump Sum)	1	6*1	\$3,350.00
_			TOTAL	\$3,350.00

For Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

<sup>\*</sup> All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"



# DAWN ENTERPRISES

21 SELETAK WEST FAMPWAY 1 SINGAPORE 798125 TELI: 6383 2661 FAX: 6484 2836 REG. NO. 430058/000

No. 19703

eceived from	Dua Knoward six hundred or	1/4
sum of Dollars	CMO VOLOCOPIO	
	SLA 38080 CI/11/12-0/10/1	8)
ino Payment Of	ZTH 2800 O Cilialia	DAWN ENTERPRISES



SYCHILLY LAZ SGR91992

Nº 36076

21 Seletar West Farmway 1 Singapore 798125 Tel: 63832661 Fax: 64842836 Reg No.430058/00D

RENTAL AGREEMENT

7/01/1 TAD

A		Parks with the	antor's Signature	DAV	VN ENTERPRISES	
4					RAH	
time have road and understook above and hereby agreed to a	d the terms and conditions bide				Λ.,	
FROM	1/10/11		то 9	10/11		
9/10/18	3:00 pm		Amount Deposit (refunda	1		
1/10/18	1:15 pm					
Date	Time	Mileage	Days Extension From	То		
ZT# 3808/		(Alea)	BALANCE DUE			
SCHEDULE 10 112		MODEL	AMOUNT PAID		\$1800.00	
No return will be given for petril I finer is soble to pay all parking I various to be return during off 16. No Sensos on Public molday a	fee and traffic summoness. callbour only		TOTAL AMOUNT		\$1,600.00	
Played notify our office should?     No return will be given for vehicle.	here be any accident involving de returns early.	this himd vertical within 24 hrs	Day at \$	per month		
of agrang while damaged vehicle.  Environment to Malaysia based to	te is under repair higher excess all steins of 555	.000.00 and different rental rate	Day at \$	per week		
His Insurance Coverage if the d This variable is Spenced to carry Histories labble to pay first 5	O T passengers:	play 2 years preedy control play playing any appident plus loss	8 Day at snot	U per days	\$1100.80	
	PORTANT NOTES:	han 2 years desired inseres	CHARG		11.1.5 64	
Tall (HP)	(Residence)		182 (0.00)			
Tall (HP) 9180 5115	Date Passe		Tel: (Office)			
		8/12/2009	Driving Licence No.		Passed	
Occupation 9/6/149	÷1		Date of Birth			
IC or Passport No. 5811]	4020 Country _		I/C or Passport No		ny	
singapore 5	43243			N#4 and		
#07-47						
Address BIK 243C	Compassiva	LE Crescent	Address			
SURINDER!	PAL SINGH SI	O AMAR SINGH	Name			
HIRER'S PARTICULAR			DRIVER'S PARTICULARS			

Driver/Gurantor's Signature

Hirer's Signature



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time

02 Oct 2018 / 08:58:35

Receipt Date/Time:

02 Oct 2018 / 08:58:22

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181002-000270

Previous Receipt No.

Prievious receipt no.				
S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (5\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJL3431M As at 28 Sep 2018/20:50:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE 1 Insurance Enquiry - SJL3431M Enquiry Fee 2018/1002085737279554	EPTE. LTD.	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	<b>Total Before Rounding</b>	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20181002085749932	Direct Debit, eN (Internet Ba	ETS Debit inking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7,45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastlane

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main 02 Oct 2018 Edit Reg			02 Oct 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$3,350.00 Edit Estimates	5\$3,35 View R	0.00		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim De	tails	1	Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	TAILS			[0	reated	by adjuster]			
Insured	CHEW AH	TEE, ID: S1563	820F							
Main Claimant:	GIAN KA	JR D/O ANAND	SINGH, ID: S184	3881Z						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SGR919	SGR9199Z					8 00:00 - :59 hs and <b>20</b> Days Fr	om LTA Reg I	Date (Man Yr)	
Claim Type	TP / 015	TP / 01534292175G				2100498346 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	S3L3431M			Policy / (Claim:		M495621				
- Te 1 No. ACC 11127				Excess						
Repairer:		STREET STREET SHAPENESS AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	AND REPORTS AND PROPERTY AND PR	Bukit Ave 6 #01-90	AL POST OF THE PARTY.	reducing the ball of the section	programme in court of section from the last of the section of the		0	
tandling Insurer:		Pacific Insurano Chan1@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000 [H	landled b	y Chan, Kian-Me	ng]		
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [Handle	d by ADR	IAN LIN	G] [Final Rp	t due 12/10	)/2018]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	v All Com	pose Case Ma	
There are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			View	All S	search Tasks Cr	reate New Tasi	k   Complet	
Due Date	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned		Completed On	Created		

### Claim Documents

\*SGR9199Z (0153429217SG)

[SJL3431M]

TP

GIAN KAUR D/O ANAND SINGH

Sep 28 2018 12:00AM

[CHEW AH TEE]

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

Vic	feo		1 per	page [V]	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	-
1	05/10/18 16:54	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔽	<b>Y</b>
Na	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1.50	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	1
Phi	otos/Images		3 per	page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[3 per	Thumbnail	1000
1	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	29/11/18 12:16	General View	õ	Load JPG	V
4	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	29/11/18 12:16	General View	ō	Load JPG	V
6	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
7	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
8	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	2
10	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
12	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	29/11/18 12:16	General View	ō	Load JPG	Ø
14	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
15	29/11/18 12:16	General View	O	Load JPG	1
16	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	2
17	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	Z.
19	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
22	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
23	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24.	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
25	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
19	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	29/11/18 12:16	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vid	deo				V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	- Inches	Thumbnail	-
31	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
33	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
39	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
40	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
41	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
43	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
44	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
45	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
46	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
47	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	3
48	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
49	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
50	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
51	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	29/11/18 12:16	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
54	05/12/18 13:40	Reinspection Photo-after repair	0	Load JPG	V
55	05/12/18 13:40	Reinspection Photo-after repair	0	Load JPG	V
-	00/10/10 13:10	compositor rivio area repair		20011 31 0	143
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/10/18 17:34	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	27/11/18 09:44	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
3	05/12/18 13:29	TP Estimate-Marked	0	Load PDF	
4	11/12/18 10:16	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	11/12/18 10:16	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	11/12/18 10:16	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	11/12/18 10:16	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	11/12/18 10:16	LTA SEARCH	Ō	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	04/10/18 13:24	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	×
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

T			
1 *= 0 N			

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SJL3431M (Insd ve	h)	Model:	TOYOTA AXIO 1.5 (A)
	SGR9199Z (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	28/09/2018			
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [ ] Yes	8	[X] No	
Repair Estimate	Repair Estimate		5,879.42	
Final Repair Cost		: 5	3,350.00	
Loss of Use		: S		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)	: \$	800.00	8 days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.45	
Others:		; \$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m	: \$	4,157.45	
below)	kshop GIA Registere	19116 157	] YES [X	The state of the s
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop		Agreed Liability _	100(%)
	(%)	ve chain e	Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:  (*):(%)  tes where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	omy to be mice only to	n criani c	omaiona uno ror cua	es mere both does not apply.
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdov	vn	2332-411	
1) Premium Carz	Services Pte Ltd		: \$	4,157.45
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
4)			: \$	
	LEE KHANG MIN		11 Dec 2018	
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18017894/AFB3Q2

Date:

11/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100498346

Claimant Vehicle

SGR9199Z

Insured Vehicle No:

SJL3431M

Date of Loss:

28/09/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0153429217SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SGR9199Z

Make & Model:

TOYOTA AXIO, 1.5 (A) 08/02/2010 (Man. Year: 2008) Engine No:

1NZD335100

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

NZE1416110662 185098 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %	
Parts	3,189.42	2,359.60	829.82	26.02	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Labour	2,690.00	1,850.00	840.00	31.23	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,879.42	4,209.60	1,669.82	28.40	
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,350.00			
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,879.42	3,350.00	2,529.42	43.02	
+ Car Rental (8.0 x S\$10	00.00/day) (S\$)	800.00			
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45			
Net	t Liability (S\$)	4,157.45			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/10/2018

Date Inspected:

02/10/2018 Inspected At:

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Pa	rt No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	538.20 FL	*538.20 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	Not Necessary	95.40 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	Damaged	95.40 FL	*95.40 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH	Dented	58.00 FL	*58.00 FL
5	2		*REAR BUMPER SCREW COVER	Not Necessary	30.00 FL	*-FL
В	1		*BOOT LID (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	167.60 FL	*-FL
8	1		*BOOT LID AXIO EMBLEM	Not Necessary	46.60 FL	*-FL
9	1		*BOOT LID TOYOTA LOGO	Not Necessary	64.40 FL	*-FL
10	1		*BOOT LID X LOGO	Not Necessary	51.90 FL	*-FL
11	1		*REAR END PANEL	Dented	463.20 FL	*463.20 FL
12	1		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH	Not Necessary	174.70 FL	*-FL
13	1		*TAIL LAMP LH	Cracked	354.00 FL	*354.00 FL
14	1		*TAIL LAMP PANEL LH	Dented	152.00 FL	*152.00 FL
15	1		*TAIL LAMP LOWER BRACKET LH	Cracked	95.40 FL	*95.40 FL
16	1		*REAR FENDER LH	Buckled	945.00 FL	*945.00 FL
17	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH	Not Necessary	351.70 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	92.40 FL	*92.40 FL
19	1		*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
20	8		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	34.40 FS	*34.40 FS
21	7		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH CLIP	Not Necessary	30.10 FS	*-FS
22	10		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP LH	Necessary	43.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F=Fn	inchise part.	S=SpcN	ett, L=ListttemDisc.		A 1/1 + 1/1 (am., /b/com²	
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,133.40	3,058.00
			- List Item Discount on L It	ems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)_	943.98	698.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,189.42	2,359.60

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	PANEL BEATING ,CHARGES TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ,TO CUT AND WELD ,TO KNOCK AND RESHAPE DAMAGED PARTS & AREAS	New	1,200.00	1,000.00
3	SPRAY PAINTING ALL AFFECTED PARTS & AREAS	New	1,000.00	600.00
4	TO SPRAY ANTI-RUST UNDERCOAT	New	90.00	60.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	100.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR SEATS ,REAR WHEELHOUSE INNER GARNISH ,FLOOR CARPET & UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	200.00	60.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	2,690.00	1,850.00
	Report was unsubmitted during t	his print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >